Bud’s Bites Nutritional Guidance – COMPLEMENTARY FEED FOR DOGS AGED 4M+

What’s included in our Classic Pick n’ Mix (may contain allergens)

Peanut butter and banana- Composition- Wheat, Chicken Meal, Glycerine, Chicken Fat, Peanut Butter (4%), Banana (4%) Minerals, Gelatine, Whey Powder.Additives ( per KG)-Vitamin A 10,000 iu, Vitamin D3 1,000 iu, Vitamin E 60 mg, Zinc (Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate) 75 mg, Manganese (Manganous Sulphate Monohydrate) 15 mg, Copper (Copper Sulphate Pentahydrate) 5 mg, Iodine (Calcium Iodate Anhydrous) 1 mg, Selenium (Sodium Selenite) 0.15 mg. Antioxidants, Preservatives. Analytical constituents: Moisture 20% protein 18% fat content 8% crude fibre 1.5% crude ash 6.7%. GB/559/500845.   

Pork sausages- Composition- Wheat, pork 28%, (pork meals 26%, gelatine 2%), glycerine, chicken fat, minerals, whey powder. Additives (per KG)-Nutritional additives- vitamin A 10,000 iu, vitamin D3 1,000 iu, vitamin E 60 mg, Zinc (zinc sulphate monohydrate) 75 mg, manganese ( manganese sulphate monohydrate) 15 mg, copper ( copper (II) sulphate pentahydrate) 5 mg, iodine h calcium iodine anhydrous) 1 mg, selenium (sodium selenite) 0.1 mg. Antioxidants. Analytical constituents moisture 18% protein 26.9% fat content 7.7% crude fibre 0.9% crude ash 6.8%. GB/559/500845.

Beef steaks- Composition- Wheat, beef meal (25%), glycerine, chicken fat, cheese (4%), minerals, gelatine. Additives (per KG)- Nutritional additives- Vitamin A 10,000 iu, vitamin D3 1,000 iu, vitamin E 60 mg, zinc (zinc sulphate monohydrate) 75mg, manganese ( manganese sulphate monohydrate) 15 mg, copper (copper (II) sulphate pentahydrate) 5 mg, iodine (calcium iodate anhydrous) 1 mg, selenium (sodium selenite) 0.1 mg. Antioxidants. Analytical constituents moisture 18% protein 25.7% fat content 10.8% crude fibre 1.4% crude ash 7.5%. GB/559/500845.

Mixed biscuits- Composition: cereals of which whole-grain 19%, oils and fats, derivatives of vegetable origin, meat and animal derivatives, minerals, vegetables. Nutritional additives IU/kg: vitamin a 19000, vitamin D3 610, vitamin E 100; mg/kg, vitamin V group 180.  Antioxidants. Analytical constituents: protein 10.5%, fat content 4.8%, crude ash 4.1%, crude fibre 1.6%.   Gb414L09116

Mini Marrowbones- Composition: cereals, meat and animal derivatives (15% including dried beef 4%), derivatives of vegetable origin, oils and fats, minerals, various sugars. Additives: nutritional additives per kilogram: vitamin a 5000 IU, vitamin D3 500 IU, vitamin E5 mg, antioxidants. Analytical constituents protein 16. 5%, crude fibre 2%, crude fat 8%,

Chicken, beef, lamb Allsorts- composition: meat and animal derivative 25% of which is 0.5% chicken, 0.5% lamb and 0.5% beef, cereals, vegetable protein extracts, glycerol, various sugars, oils with fats, minerals. Analytical constituents: protein 28.6%, fat content 6.5%, crude ash 4.9%, crude fibre 1.0%, moisture 23.0%, omega three fatty acids zero. 09%, omega six fatty acids one. 6%. Nutritional additives: IU/KG: vitamin A 9500, vitamin D3 640, vitamin a 70 mg/KG: B group vitamins: 61: calcium iodate anhydrous: (I:1.5); Manganous sulphate monohydrate: (MN: 4.5); Zinc sulphate monohydrate: (ZN: 110):  Sodium selenite: (SE: 0.15) Antioxidants, flavourings. DE 0535500113

Cheesy bones: Composition English Wholemeal flour, chicken fat, chicken, cheese 4%, natural colours analytical constituents: crude protein 12.5%, crude oils and fats 12.1%, crude five as 1.9%, crude ash 3.2%, Betty Miller 

Salmon burgers - Composition: wheat flour, whole-wheat flour, glucose syrup, cornflour, chicken fat, minerals, salmon meal 3.2%, salmon oil 1.6%. Analytical constituents: protein 10.7%, crude fibre 1.7%, crude fat 6.1%, crude fibre 4.5%, Additives: vitamin a 15,000 IU, vitamin d 1500IU,  vitamin E120IU. Colourants.  GB/218E5009

Cheese and beef nibbles- Composition- Cereals, derivatives of vegetable origin, various sugars, minerals, milk and milk derivatives ( including 2.1% dried cheese powder, equivalent to 4% cheese), meat and animal derivatives (including 2.4% drains beef liver powder, equivalent 4% beef), vegetable protein extracts, seeds,oils and fats, herbs. Additives (per KG)- antioxidants; nutritional additives: Vitamin A: 3531 IU, vitamin E: 35.3 mg, iron (iron(II) sulphate monohydrate): 10.6 mg. Analytical constituents protein 8% fat content 2.5% inorganic matter 3.8% crude fibre 0.70% calcium 0.58%. GB4370156.

Poultry Flats- Composition- Meat and animal derivatives (total 37%, including 6% chicken, 3% duck and 3% turkey), derivatives of vegetable origin, minerals, cereals, various sugars, oils and fats. Additives (per KG)- Antioxidants; nutritional additives- Vitamin A: 2312 IU, vitamin E: 23.1 mg, iron (iron(II) sulphate monohydrate): 13.9 mg. Analytical constituents: protein 30% fat content 10% inorganic matter 9.9% crude fibre is 2.7% moisture 21% calcium 1.1%. GB/559/500845.   (Larger pouches only)

Gravy bones- Composition- cereals, meat and animal derivatives (1.5%beefmeal),, oils and fats, derivatives of vegetable origin, minerals, various sugars. Additives (per KG)-nutritional additives- vitamins: vitamin A 5000 IU, vitamin D3 500 IU, vitamin E 30 mg. trace elements: zinc (as zinc sulphate monohydrate) 20 mg, iron ( as iron (II) sulphate monohydrate) 20 mg, copper (as copper (II) sulphate pentahydrate) 5 mg, manganese (as manganese (II) oxide) 3 mg, iodine (as calcium iodate anhydrous) 0.5 mg, selenium (as sodium celenite) 0.05 mg. Analytical constituents protein 11% Crude fibre 2% fat content 8% crude ash – 4.5%%.  GB218E5009.

Chicken and lamb bites- Composition- cereals, meat and animal derivatives (18% of which 8% poultry meal, 4% chicken meal, 4z lamb meal), oils and fats, algae, minerals. Additives (per KG)- vitamin A 9000 IU, vitamin D3 900 IU, vitamin E (A- tocopherol) 250 mg. Analytical constituents protein 20% crude fibres 0.5% oils & fats 4% crude ash 4.5% moisture 16%.  GB/218E5009.

Strawberry & milk chocolate mice– composition- whey powder, palm oil*, wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, sugar emulsifier (soya lecithin), glucose syrup, natural flavourings, glazing agent bees wax, natural colours (chlorophyllins, carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins). Analytical constituents per 100 g: moisture 1.82g, crude protein 3 g, ash 1.2 g, fat 21.5 g, crude fibre 0.3 g.  GB4370187.  *responsibly sourced

Chocolate fish n’ chips- Composition - whey powder, palm oil*, wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, sugar emulsifier (soya lecithin), glucose syrup, natural flavourings, glazing agent bees wax, natural colours (chlorophyllins, carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins). Analytical constituent per 100g; moisture 1.82 g, crude protein 3 g, ash 1.2 g, fat 21.5 g, crude fibre 0.3 g.  GB4370187. *responsibly sourced

White jazzies– composition- whey powder, palm oil*, wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, sugar emulsifier (soya lecithin), glucose syrup, natural flavourings, glazing agent bees wax, natural colours (chlorophyllins, carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins). Analytical constituents per 100 g: Moisture 1.82 g, crude protein 3 g, ash 1.2 g, fat 21.5 g, crude fibre 0.3 g.     GB4370187.  *responsibly sourced

Strawberry jazzies- Composition- whey powder, palm oil*, wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, sugar emulsifier (soya lecithin), glucose syrup, natural flavourings, glazing agent bees wax, natural colours (chlorophyllins, carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins). Analytical constituents per 100 g: Moisture 1.82 g, crude protein 3 g, ash 1.2 g, fat 21.5 g, crude fibre 0.3 g.   GB4370187. *responsibly sourced

Milk Plain jazzies– Composition - whey powder, palm oil*,wheat flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), wheat starch, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soya lecithin), glucose syrup, natural flavourings, glazing agent bees wax, natural colours (chlorophyllins, carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins). Analytical constituents per 100 g: moisture 1.82 g, crude protein 3 g, ash 1.2 g, fat 21.5 g, crude fibre 0.3 g.   GB4370187. *responsibly sourced.
 
Cheese popcorn – corn, rapeseed oil, cheese flavouring. Analytical constituents;  Fat content 18.5%, protein 15.5%, crude fibres 3%, crude ash 1.5%,  barking bakery, fy4 4pf

Chicken biscuits – composition: chicken meal (4%), chicken fat, yeast, minerals. Additives per KG nutritional additives: vitamin a 10000iu, VitaminD3 1000iu, vitamin e 60mg, zinc (Zinc sulphate monohydrate)70mg, Manganese (manganese sulphate monohydrate) 15mg, copper (copper sulphate monohydrate) 5mg, Iodine (calcium iodate anhydrous) 1mg, Selenium (sodium selenite) 0.15mg). Analytical constituents 12% protein, fat content 6.3%, crude fibre 2.2%, crude ash 3%. GB/559/500845.

Bacon rasher bites: composition- cereals, Glycerol, meat & animal derivatives (11%)*,  vegetable protein extracts, various sugars, oils and fats, minerals, milk and milk derivatives *equivalent to 23% rehydrated meat and animal derivatives. Additives: iu/kg; vitamin A: 10000, vitamin d3:680, vitamin E: 74; mg/kg: vitamin B group: 65; calcium iodate anhydrous: (1:1:6); manganous sulphate monohydrate: (Mn:4.8); zinc sulphate monohydrate: (Zn:120); sodium selenite (Se:0.16).  Bacon flavouring 3800 mg/kg, antioxidants. Analytical constituents: Protein 15.2%, fat content 5.9%, crude ash 3.9%, crude fibre 0.9%, moisture 24%, omega 3 fatty acids 0.09%, omega six fatty acids 1.6%. DE05355000113.

Milky bones – composition – cereals, oils & fats, minerals (3% calcium carbonate), milk and milk derivatives (0.5% skimmed milk powder). 
Analytical constituents: protein 11% crude fibre 2% fat content 6% crude ash 5.5%. Additives: nutritional additives (KG): vitamin A 5000iu, Vitamin d3 500iu, vitamin E 30mg, zinc (zinc sulphate monohydrate) 20mg, iron (iron (II) Sulphate monohydrate) 20mg, copper (copper(II) Sulphate pentahydrate)5mg, manganese (manganese (II) oxide)3mg, iodine (calcium iodate anhydrous) 0.5mg, selenium (sodium selenite) 0.05mg  GB218E5009

Peanut Butter & Strawberry Paws - Composition – maize flour, oats 25%, linseed 5%, potato starch, rapeseed oil, ginger 0.2% Analytical constituents protein 7% crude fibre  4.5% fat content 6% crude ash  2.5% omega 3 0.3% omega 6 1% Additives- sensory additives: peanut butter 0.3% strawberry flavour 0.3%


Please note, on the very odd occasion we reserve the right to omit any of the above if not available to us. 



*Please ensure there is always fresh water available for your pup.  Daily Treats are complementary and must be limited, and fed in conjunction with a healthy balanced diet. Always supervise your pup when feeding.  Ensure treats are kept airtight for freshness.    Please do not give to dogs with known allergens/health issues. Thank you.
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